
Amendment No. 2 to Contract   
Simon and Company Inc.  Page 1 of 2 

AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO CONTRACT 

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into effective as of the 1st day of January, 2023 
(“Effective Date”), by and between the CITY OF TACOMA, a municipal corporation of the 
state of Washington (“CITY”) and SIMON AND COMPANY INCORPORATED 
(“CONTRACTOR”). 
 
WHEREAS, effective January 1, 2019, the CITY and CONTRACTOR entered into a Contract 
for congressional liaison and lobbying services with a termination date of December 31, 
2020, and a total compensation not to exceed amount of $170,778, and 
 
WHEREAS, effective January 1, 2021, the CITY and CONTRACTOR entered into 
Amendment No. 1 to the Contract to extend the termination date to December 31, 2022, and 
increase the total compensation in the amount of $173,006 for a new not to exceed amount 
of $343,784, and 
 
WHEREAS the CITY and CONTRACTOR now desire to further amend the Contract to 
extend the termination date from December 31, 2022, to December 31, 2024, and to increase 
the compensation authorized under the Contract in the amount of $173,006 for a new total 
compensation amount of $516,790, and 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and obligations hereinafter set 
forth, the parties agree as follows: 
 
1. The termination date of the Contract is hereby extended from December 31, 2022, to 

December 31, 2024. 
 
2. The total compensation authorized for services under the Contract is hereby increased by 

$173,006, increasing the total compensation amount from $343,784 to $516,790. 
 
3. All other terms of the Contract, together with all Exhibits, are hereby ratified and shall 

remain in full force and effect, unaltered by this Amendment.  
 
Should this Amendment be executed after the Effective Date noted above, all terms and 
conditions herein shall operate retroactively to Effective Date. 
 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have accepted and executed this Amendment, 
as of the Effective Date stated above, which shall be Effective Date for bonding purposes as  
  



Amendment No. 2 to Contract 
Simon and Company Inc.  Page 2 of 2 

applicable.  The undersigned Contractor representative, by signature below, represents and 
warrants they are duly authorized to execute this legally binding Amendment for and on behalf 
of Contractor. 
 
CITY OF TACOMA:     SIMON AND COMPANY INCORPORATED:  
 

 

By:        By:   
 
 

(City of Tacoma use only - blank lines are intentional) 

Human Resources Director: ________________________________________________________ 

Director of Finance: _______________________________________________________________ 

Deputy City Attorney (approved as to form):  ___________________________________________ 

Approved By: ___________________________________________________________________ 

Approved By: ___________________________________________________________________ 

Approved By: ___________________________________________________________________ 

 


